
Correction, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Division of Management Services 12,816,600 12,316,800 11,214,100 11,667,600 12,625,300 10,699,600
Division of Prisons 76,399,200 71,549,200 71,569,800 70,397,600 75,719,100 69,010,700
Division of Community Corrections 26,635,400 25,610,500 25,294,700 25,054,500 27,819,300 25,375,500
Division of Education and Treatment 3,623,200 3,117,000 3,743,800 4,256,800 3,546,300 3,455,700
Commission for Pardons and Parole 2,326,800 2,212,700 2,234,700 2,076,900 2,382,900 0
Contract Services 64,794,200 63,991,500 55,705,500 59,501,400 69,671,900 67,827,600

Total 186,595,400 178,797,700 169,762,600 172,954,800 191,764,800 176,369,100

By Fund Source

General 165,234,000 162,046,400 150,678,400 150,363,500 172,064,400 155,323,100
Dedicated 15,250,500 11,405,900 14,829,300 17,131,300 16,353,400 17,704,300
Federal 3,634,800 3,452,800 2,187,200 3,135,200 1,140,500 1,207,700
Other 2,476,100 1,892,600 2,067,700 2,324,800 2,206,500 2,134,000

Total 186,595,400 178,797,700 169,762,600 172,954,800 191,764,800 176,369,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 89,950,900 87,520,200 86,115,800 85,860,800 91,866,700 0
Operating Expenditures 91,514,900 88,325,000 82,405,900 85,776,600 96,234,500 0
Capital Outlay 3,379,600 1,824,500 1,240,900 1,317,400 3,663,600 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 1,750,000 1,128,000 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 176,369,100

Total 186,595,400 178,797,700 169,762,600 172,954,800 191,764,800 176,369,100

FTP Positions 1,583.431,629.431,626.801,626.801,626.801,626.80
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Correction, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

150,678,4001,626.80 169,762,6003.00  FY 2010 Original Appropriation 1,626.80 150,678,400 169,762,600

4,766,7000.00 4,923,8004.30  Supplemental 0.00 3,490,300 4,369,100

00.00 04.50  Governor's Holdback 0.00 (3,805,200) (3,403,200)

00.00 1,000,0004.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 2,000,000

175,686,4001,626.805.00  FY 2010 Total Appropriation 155,445,100 150,363,5001,626.80 172,728,500

(8,400)0.00 226,3006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 226,300

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

175,912,7001,626.807.00  FY 2010 Estimated Expenditures 155,436,700 150,363,5001,626.80 172,954,800

0(1.37) (454,000)8.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments (14.37) 0 (454,000)

(161,800)0.00 (2,806,800)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 1,370,000 (2,897,300)

172,651,9001,625.439.00  FY 2011 Base 155,274,900 151,733,5001,612.43 169,603,500

1,437,0000.00 1,627,50010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 (773,300) (883,700)

2,029,7000.00 2,133,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

1,639,2000.00 3,074,80010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 1,166,100

376,1000.00 376,10010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 376,100 376,100

152,9000.00 152,90010.50  Annualizations 0.00 152,900 152,900

651,1000.00 733,50010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

180,749,7001,625.4311.00  FY 2011 Total Maintenance 161,560,900 151,489,2001,612.43 170,414,900

Division of Management Services
Management Services

239,400 00.000.00 231,100 0Furlough Relief12.01

58,800 00.000.00 58,800 0PC Restore12.02

110,500 00.002.00 110,500 0IT Techs12.03

0 276,6000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.04

0 (273,600)0.000.00 0 (273,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Prisons
Prisons Administration

26,600 00.000.00 21,800 0Furlough Relief12.01

0 26,0000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.02

0 (28,600)0.000.00 0 (28,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

ISCI - Boise
319,800 00.000.00 306,700 0Furlough Relief12.01

446,100 00.000.00 389,700 0PC Restore12.02

0 367,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (663,400)0.000.00 0 (663,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

ICI - Orofino
114,300 00.000.00 102,900 0Furlough Relief12.01

173,400 00.000.00 173,400 0PC Restore12.02

0 123,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (249,400)0.000.00 0 (249,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Division of Prisons
NICI - Cottonwood

98,300 00.000.00 97,200 0Furlough Relief12.01

70,700 00.000.00 70,700 0PC Restore12.02

0 116,4000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (152,800)0.000.00 0 (152,800)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

SICI - Boise
126,900 00.000.00 112,100 0Furlough Relief12.01

0 134,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.02

0 (205,400)0.000.00 0 (205,400)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

IMSI - Boise
131,900 00.000.00 130,000 0Furlough Relief12.01

94,600 00.000.00 94,600 0PC Restore12.02

0 155,6000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (295,600)0.000.00 0 (295,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

St. Anthony Work Camp
38,200 00.000.00 31,900 0Furlough Relief12.01

50,900 00.000.00 50,900 0PC Restore12.02

0 38,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (74,200)0.000.00 0 (74,200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

PWCC - Pocatello
98,900 00.000.00 87,900 0Furlough Relief12.01

146,000 00.000.00 146,000 0PC Restore12.02

0 105,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (167,600)0.000.00 0 (167,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

SBWCC - Boise
56,600 00.000.00 56,600 0Furlough Relief12.01

0 67,8000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.02

0 (98,600)0.000.00 0 (98,600)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Community Corrections
Community Supervision

566,400 00.000.00 386,300 0Furlough Relief12.01

67,600 00.000.00 33,400 0PC Restore12.02

141,000 141,0002.002.00 0 0CAPP Re-Entry Probation and Parole Off12.03

0 462,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.04

0 (429,800)0.000.00 0 (429,800)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Community Work Centers
74,800 00.000.00 61,200 0Furlough Relief12.01

106,200 00.000.00 106,200 0PC Restore12.02

0 73,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.03

0 (117,200)0.000.00 0 (117,200)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Division of Education and Treatment
Offender Programs

58,800 00.000.00 45,200 0Furlough Relief12.01

0 54,2000.000.00 0 0ARRA - State Fiscal Stabilization Transfe12.02

0 (56,000)0.000.00 0 (56,000)Additional General Fund Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91
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Correction, Department of

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

Commission for Pardons and Parole
85,700 00.000.00 85,700 0PC Restore12.01

0 (2,103,100)(31.00)0.00 0 (2,082,400)Transfer12.02

Contract Services
Idaho Correctional Center

677,800 677,8000.000.00 677,800 677,800ICC Expansion12.01

0 815,8000.000.00 0 815,800ICC Contract Inflation12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

CAPP: Correctional Alternative Placement
6,050,700 6,050,7000.000.00 6,050,700 6,050,700CAPP Per Diem12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

County and Out-of-State Placements
0 400,0000.000.00 0 400,000Per Diem Restoration12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Medical Services
784,200 784,2000.000.00 784,200 784,200CAPP Coverage12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Medical Service Contract Increase12.02

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

191,764,8001,629.4313.00  FY 2011 Gov's Recommendation 172,064,400 155,323,1001,583.43 176,369,100

2.63Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(43.37) 4,644,70021,386,000 6,606,50022,002,200

0.16% -2.67% 3.08%14.19% 12.96% 3.89%
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